The PD development plan proposes a phased redevelopment of the former Lake Orlando Golf & Country Club into a maximum of 5,650 dwelling
units and 350,000 sq. ft. of non-residential uses, along with preservation of a certain amount of wetlands and conservation areas, all on nearly one

hundred twenty-eight (128) acres. The request is tied to concurrent requests to annex a 7.72 -acre parcel (ANX2021-10006), to amend the future land

use designations on the property from Public -Recreational -Institutional, Residential Medium Intensity and Orange County Industrial to Urban Village